UNIVERSITY OF REGINA KENNETH LEVENE GRADUATE SCHOOL OF BUSINESS

GRADUATE TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE

WINTER 2020 (202010) SEMESTER as of October 23, 2019 (subject to change) (In Canadian Dollars)

TUITION				MANDATORY STUDENT FEES			TOTAL DOMESTIC TUITION AND FEES				TOTAL INTERNATIONAL TUITION AND FEES		
CREDIT HOURS	MHRM, M.ADMIN, MSC, MCERT	Levene MBA	Post-Grad Diploma In Business Foundations	Student's Union Fees~**^	Recreation and Athletic Fee	Total Mandatory Student Fees	MHRM, M.ADMIN, MSC, MCERT	Levene MBA	Post-Grad Diploma In Business Foundations	International Surcharge	MHRM, M.ADMIN, MSC, MCERT	Levene MBA	Post-Grad Diploma In Business Foundations
1	890.25	1,136.50	553.50	131.75	98.00	229.75	1,120.00	1,366.25	783.25	1,191.75	2,311.75	2,558.00	1,975.00
2	1,780.50	2,273.00	1,107.00	136.70	98.00	234.70	2,015.20	2,507.70	1,341.70	1,191.75	3,206.95	3,699.45	2,533.45
3	2,670.75	3,409.50	1,660.50	141.65	98.00	239.65	2,910.40	3,649.15	1,900.15	1,191.75	4,102.15	4,840.90	3,091.90
4	3,561.00	4,546.00	2,214.00	146.60	98.00	244.60	3,805.60	4,790.60	2,458.60	1,191.75	4,997.35	5,982.35	3,650.35
5	4,451.25	5,682.50	2,767.50	151.55	98.00	249.55	4,700.80	5,932.05	3,017.05	1,191.75	5,892.55	7,123.80	4,208.80
6	5,341.50	6,819.00	3,321.00	156.50	98.00	254.50	5,596.00	7,073.50	3,575.50	1,191.75	6,787.75	8,265.25	4,767.25
7	6,231.75	7,955.50	3,874.50	161.45	98.00	259.45	6,491.20	8,214.95	4,133.95	1,191.75	7,682.95	9,406.70	5,325.70
8	7,122.00	9,092.00	4,428.00	166.40	98.00	264.40	7,386.40	9,356.40	4,692.40	1,191.75	8,578.15	10,548.15	5,884.15
9	8,012.25	10,228.50	4,981.50	171.35	98.00	269.35	8,281.60	10,497.85	5,250.85	1,191.75	9,473.35	11,689.60	6,442.60

_	M	_	_	۱.	 ı	าts

New students entering the program are assessed a program fee of \$53,305 over 3 semesters.

Full-time mandatory student fees are assessed each semester.

Current EMBA students will pay the program fee in effect when they entered the program as well as full-time mandatory student fees each semester.

If a class needs to be repeated, it will be assessed tuition based upon the MBA/MHRM/M.ADMIN rates above plus mandatory student fees.

GBUS/MBA 801, 802 and 803 are for Business students in co-op work placement courses. Tuition will be assessed at \$920.75.

- ~ URSU fees will be assessed as \$39.20/student plus \$4.95/credit hour. All students on campus and off campus, including Federated College students, are required to pay the Student's Union Fee. Student's Union Fees will not be assessed on off-campus contract classes.
- *** Student Health and Dental Plan For the Winter 2020 semester, students who did not take classes in the Fall 2019 semester are eligible to opt into the URSU Health and Dental Plan. The fee for coverage from January 1, 2020 to August 31, 2020 is \$145.67 (\$62.57 for Health and \$83.10 for Dental). Students first beginning classes in the winter semester can opt-in to the Plan from January 6, 2020 until January 31, 2020 by directly contacting studentcare.ca. Full Plan details are available on URSU's website at: http://www.ursu.ca/ or http://www.ihaveaplan.ca/
- ^ All full-time and part-time students enrolled in at least one on-campus course will be assessed an additional \$87.60 U-Pass fee. The fee is collected by the University on behalf of URSU and remitted to URSU for the purpose of providing subsidized transit services as per the terms of the U-Pass Agreement established between URSU and the City of Regina. U-Pass and the \$87.60 fee are mandatory but students can opt-out if they meet the opt-out criteria. The opt-out period is from January 6, 2020 until January 31, 2020. After January 31, 2020, the U-Pass fee is non-refundable even if a student drops out of University. Details on the U-Pass program including pass activation, how to use the pass, opt-out criteria and the opt-out process can be found at www.ursu.ca/upass.

Tuition Deposit

A non-refundable and non-transferable tuition deposit of \$1,000 is required within 20 business days of acceptance. If the student starts in the term indicated in the acceptance letter, the deposit will be applied to that semester's tuition; otherwise, the deposit is forfeited.

FOR TUITION AND FEE RATES FOR THE JOHNSON-SHOYAMA SCHOOL OF PUBLIC POLICY. PLEASE SEE THE JOHNSON-SHOYAMA SCHOOL OF PUBLIC POLICY TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE.

FOR TUITION AND FEE RATES FOR THE FACULTY OF GRADUATE STUDIES AND RESEARCH, PLEASE SEE THE FACULTY OF GRADUATE STUDIES TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE.

FOR A LISTING OF OTHER FEES AND TUITION FOR MAINTENANCE OF STATUS AND OTHER GRST COURSES. PLEASE SEE THE FACULTY OF GRADUATE STUDIES TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE.